Extreme Networks Data Sheet
Summit X650 Series
Make Your Network Mobile
High-Performance Switching and Routing
•	 24-port	10	Gigabit	Ethernet	non-blocking	switching	in	1	Rack
Unit	(RU)	form	factor	with	standard	option	to	provide	40
Gbps	SummitStack™	stacking	and	4-port	Gigabit	SFP	ports
•	 Optional	8-port	10	Gigabit	Ethernet	module	to	provide	80

8
Extreme Networks Data Sheet: Summit X650 Series
Ordering Information
Part
Number Name Description
17001B Summit	X650-24t
24	10GBASE-T,	VIM	slot	populated	with	1	VIM-SummitStack	(2	SummitStack	stacking	ports
and	4100/1000BASE-X	SFP	ports),	ExtremeXOS	Advanced	Edge	License,	unpopulated	dual
PSU	power	slot
17002B Summit	X650-24x
24	10GBASE-X	SFP+,	VIM	slot	populated	with	1	VIM1-SummitStack	(2	SummitStack	stacking
ports	and	4	100/1000BASE-X	SFP	ports),	ExtremeXOS	Advanced	Edge	License,	unpopulated
dual	PSU	power	slot
17010 Summit	X650	Series	Core	License ExtremeXOS	Core	License,	Summit	X650	series
11011 Direct	Attach	Feature	Pack
Direct	Attach	Feature	Pack	for	Summit	X450a/X460/X480,	Summit	X650	and	BlackDiamond
8800
17012B VIM1-10G8X VIM1-10G8X,	8	10GBASE-X	SFP+	ports,	2	SummitStack	stacking	ports
17013 VIM1-SummitStack256
VIM1-SummitStack256,	2	x	128G	stacking	ports	for	256	Gbps	stacking	up	to	eight	Summit
X650	switches
17014 VIM1-SummitStack512
VIM1-SummitStack512,	4	x	128G	stacking	ports	for	512	Gbps	cross	connecting	two	Summit
X650	switches
17121 VIM3-40G4X VIM3-40G4X,	4	40GBASE-X	QSFP+	ports
10914 Summit	X650	AC	PSU AC	Power	Supply	module	for	Summit	X650	series	switches
10915 Summit	X650	DC	PSU DC	Power	Supply	module	for	Summit	X650	series	switches
10916 Summit	X480/X650	Fan	module Fan	Module	for	Summit	X480	and	Summit	X650	series	switches,	spare
10319 QSFP+	SR4	module 40	Gigabit	Ethernet	QSFP+	SR4	optical	module,	MPO	connector,	100m	link	length
10301 10GBASE-SR	SFP+ 10GBASE-SR	SFP+,	850nm,	LC	Connector,	transmission	length	of	up	to	300m	on	MMF
10302 10GBASE-LR	SFP+ 10GBASE-LR	SFP+,	1310nm,	LC	Connector,	transmission	length	of	up	to	10km	on	SMF
10303 SFP+	LRM	Module 10	Gigabit	Ethernet	SFP+	module,	1310nm,	legacy	MMF	220m	link,	LC	connector
10309 10GBASE-ER	SFP+ 10GBASE-ER	SFP+,	1550nm,	LC	connector,	transmission	length	of	up	to	40km	on	SMF
10051 SX	SFP 1000BASE-SX	SFP,	LC	Connector
10052 LX	SFP 1000BASE-LX	SFP,	LC	Connector
10071 SX	SFP	10	Pack SX-SFP	10	Pack
10072 LX	SFP	10	Pack LX-SFP	10	Pack

Japan
Phone +81 3 5842 4011
Ordering Information
Part
Number Name Description
10057 1000BX	SFP	BX-U 1000BASE-BX-U	SFP,	SMF	(1310-nm	TX/1490-nm	RX	Wavelength)
10051H 1000BASE-SX	SFP,	Hi 1000BASE-SX	SFP,	MMF	220	&	550	meters,	LC	connector,	Industrial	Temp
10053H 1000BASE-ZX	SFP,	Hi 1000BASE-ZX	SFP,	SMF	70km,	LC	connector,	Industrial	Temp
10071H 1000BASE-SX	SFP	10	Pack,	Hi 1000BASE-SX	SFP	10	Pack,	Industrial	Temp
10072H 1000BASE-LX	SFP	10	Pack,	Hi 1000BASE-LX	SFP	10	Pack,	Industrial	Temp
10311 QSFP+	passive	copper	cable,	0.5M QSFP+	passive	copper	cable,	0.5M
10312 QSFP+	passive	copper	cable,	1.0M QSFP+	passive	copper	cable,	1.0M
10313 QSFP+	passive	copper	cable,	3.0M QSFP+	passive	copper	cable,	3.0M
10323 QSFP+	passive	copper	cable,	5.0M QSFP+	passive	copper	cable,	5.0M